Hook Size : 4mm

Yarn: Deramores Studio DK 100% acrylic yarn.

250meters/ 273yards.

Sky (Blue) =B

Raspberry (Red)=R
Gingerbread (Dark Brown)= DB

White =W

Mustard =M

Latte (Light Brown) = LB

Black= BL

This pattern is written in US terms
US Terminology UK Terminology
SC —Single crochet DC
DC — double crochet TR
SLST — Slip Stitch

ST — Stitch

CH —chain

You will need to make 3 of these squares.

1. Rudolf — Red bobble nose and red collar.

2. Cupid — Black bobble nose and pink collar.
3. Dasher —Black bobble nose and green collar.

Christmas Advent Blanket

1. Using BLUE CH46. SCin the 2" CH from the hook and in each of the remaining chains. (45 stitches here and throughout

pattern).

2. CH1 and TURN —do this for each row. CH1 does not count as a ST. 9B, 2DB, 34B.

Colour changes — change to colour dark brown in the last part of the ST before the colour change. So on stitch 9, insert hook pull
up a BLUE loop. Then yarn over in BROWN. Always keep all tale ends on the WRONG side of your work. Make 1DB ST. On the 2™
DB ST, insert hook and pull up a BROWN loop. Then YO in BLUE and pull through. Continue across with BLUE.

338B, 1LB, 2DB, 9B.
11B, 2LB, 32B.
32B, 2LB, 11B.

308, 3LB, 12B.
13B, 2LB, 30B.

3
4
5
6. 12B, 2LB, 31B.
7
8
9

298B, 3LB, 13B.
10. 13B, 4LB, 28B.
11. 118, 2LB, 2DB, 11B, 5LB, 14B.
12, 158, 6LB, 9B, 2DB, 5LB, 8B.
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

Christmas Advent Blanket
7B, 5LB, 6B, 6LB, 1DB, 6LB, 14B.

148, 7LB, 1DB, 5LB, 1W, 8B, 3LB, 6B.
6B, 3LB, 7B, 1W, 7LB, 1DB, 7LB, 13B.
128, 7LB, 1DB, 8LB, 3W, 6B, 2LB, 1DB, 5B.
5B, 1DB, 2LB, 6B, 2W, 17LB, 12B.
12B, 18LB, 2W, 1DB, 6LB, 1DB, 5B.
5B, 1DB, 7LB, 2DB, 15LB, 1W, 11B.
108, 1W, 18LB, 1DB, SLB, 1DB, 6B.
10B, 1W, 1918, 3B, 1LB, 1W, 10B.
9B, 2W, 1LB, 10B, 12LE, 2W, 9B.

8B, 3W, 10LB, 13B, 1LB, 1W, 9B.

9B, 1LB, 16B, 8LB, 3W, 8B.

8B, 3W, 7LB, 27B.

28B, 518, 3W, 9B.

9B, 2W, 5R, 29B.

308, 5R, 10B.

10B, 1W, 4LE, 30B.

308, 5LB, 10B.

8B, SLB, 29B.

288, 10LB, 7B.

6B, 11LB, 1DB, 27B.

25B, 3DB, 4LB, 1BL, 7LB, 5B.

5B, 11LB, 1M, 2DB, 26B.

25B, 6M, 4LB, 4B, (RED BOBBLE) — to make bobble YO, insert hook, pull through, YO, and pull through 2 stitches. Repeat this
3 more times. You will end up with 5 loops on your hook, (Colour change yarn here). YO and pull through all of the loops on
the hook. 5B.

13B, 2M, 2B, 7M, 21B.

198, 2™, 1B, 2M, 1B, 2M, 4B, 1M, 13B.
128B, 2™, 4B, 2M, 2B, 2M, 2B, 1M, 18B.
208, 3M, 3B, 2M, 4B, 1M, 12B.

128, 1M, 4B, 1M, 2B, 3M, 1B, 2M, 19B.
18B, 2M, 4B, 1M, 20B.

278, 2M, 16B.

168, 1M, 28B.

45B, DO NOT TURN. CH2 and SC in the same ST. Make 1SC in each ST down the side of the square. On the last ST CH2 before
making 1SC in each ST across. Repeat this around finishing with a SLST in the 1°t SC made. Fasten off yarn.
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Christmas Advent Blanket
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This pattern is property of Cute Crochet Makes and may not be copied, resold or shared. You may sell items made using this
pattern, but please credit Cute Crochet Makes as the designer.
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